

June 3, 2009

SUMMARY OF COMMENTS ON SA-116, PERIODIC MEETINGS BETWEEN IMPEP  
REVIEWS

**I. Sent to the Agreement States for Comment: September 12, 2007 (FSME-07-086)**

**Comments/Dated:** No Comments Received

**II. Sent to the NRC Offices for Comment: September 12, 2007**

**Comments/Dated:** DILR - 9/25/07 (e-mail - no comments)  
Region I - 10/02/07 (e-mail - no comments)  
Region IV - 10/05/07 (e-mail - no comments)  
DWMEP – 10/05/07 (e-mail)  
Region III - 10/09/07 (e-mail)

**DWMEP:**

Comment 1:

Page 9. Add item 4. g. Discuss status of sites undergoing decommissioning.

Response:

We agreed with the general premise of this comment. A new Item 8.d. was added to the items for discussion with the Agreement States. The item covers major decommissioning and license termination actions.

Comment 2:

Page 10. Add item 7. d. Decommissioning program

Response:

We agreed with the general premise of this comment. A new Item 8.d. was added to the items for discussion with the Agreement States. The item covers major decommissioning and license termination actions.

**Region III:**

Comment 1:

This sentence "Identifies and tracks any action items that result from a periodic meeting of the presentation of results of periodic meetings to the MRB" is confusing. Perhaps you should remove the term "a periodic meeting of."

Response:

There was a typographical error in the sentence. The procedure has been revised to read: "Identifies and tracks any action items that result from a periodic meeting of the presentation **OR** results of periodic meetings to the MRB."

Comment 2:

This paragraph refers to the Site Decommissioning Management Plan (SDMP). These sites are now called "complex sites" as described in SECY-04-0024, "Recommended Changes to the Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Decommissioning Program and Annual Decommissioning Program Report." The Commission's May 12, 2004 SRM on the subject approved the change.

Response:

We agreed with this comment, and the procedure was revised accordingly. As noted under the response to DWMEP's comments, a new Item 8.d. was added to the topics for discussions with Agreement States to cover the status of any major decommissioning activities and license termination actions.

Comment 3:

In the first line of this paragraph, change "recommendations" to "recommendation."

Response:

We agreed with this comment, and the procedure was revised accordingly.